FACILITY TO SERVE AN AREA LAWFULLY WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION TO SERVE.

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the COUNTY OF GRANT. NEW MEXICO
(Public Body)

(herein after called Association) to raise a portion of the cost of such undertaking by issuance of its bonds in the principal amount of 
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($339.000)

pursuant to the provisions of SECTIONS 4-62-1 THROUGH 4-62-10 .NMSA.1978 and
WHEREAS, the Association intends to obtain assistance from the Rural Housing Service, Rural Business - Cooperative Service, Rural 
Utilities Service, or their successor Agencies with the United States Department of Agriculture, (herein called the Government) acting